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REPLACEMENT PARTS KEY ITEMS + DIAGRAM

HCT
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REPLACEMENT PARTS KEY ITEMS + PARTS LIST

NOTE: Part numbers that are not highlighted are no longer available.

TIME TO UPGRADE? Visit Partner.LiftMaster.com

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION

1 K80-50044 CONTROL BOARD STANDOFFS, QTY 3
2 K20-1050B-1RL MOTOR, 1/2HP, 115V, 1PH, BM

K20-1050C-1T MOTOR, 1/2HP, POST 2-1999, Q250
3 K29C-65AU2415 MOTOR CAPACITOR, Q027
4 K23-50099 LIMIT SWITCH
5 K09-50124 CHASSIS, Q067
6 K74-50125 CONTROL BOX, Q068
7 K15-41B20GGH DRIVE SPROCKET, Q070
8 K32-50127 GEAR REDUCER, 40:1, Q071

K32-50251 GEAR REDUCER, 40:1, POST 2-1999
9 Q072 GEAR BOX COVER
10 K09-50129 GEAR BOX COVER, Q073
11 K75-50130 COUPLING, Q074
12 K12-50131 LIMIT SWITCH BALL BEARING, Q075
13 K75-50132 TURN BUCKLE KIT
14 K11-50136 TROLLEY WHEEL SHAFT, Q078
15 K75-50137 TROLLEY BODY KIT, Q079
16 K75-50138 DOLLY LATCH KIT, Q080
17 K11-50139 LIMIT SWITCH SHAFT, Q081
18 K13-50140 LIMIT NUT, Q082
19 K13-50141 DOLLY WHEELS, Q083
20 K80-50142 LOCK AND KEYS
21 K09-50756 DOLLY COVER, Q085
22 K87-E-050 RETAINING RING CLIP, Q086
23 K80-50145 EMERGENCY PULL RING, Q087
24 K75-50146 ARM ASSEMBLY, Q088
25 K75-50147 TROLLEY BODY KIT, Q089
26 K80-20078 PLASTIC PLUG, Q090
27 K75-50149 IDLER SPROCKET, Q091
28 K75-50150 RUBBER ISOLATOR KIT,Q092
29 K10-50151 IDLER SPROCKET COVER, Q093
30 K09-50152 ARM BRACKET, Q094
31 K77-50153 ARM BUSHING, Q095
32 K10-50154 HEAD BRACKET, Q096
33 K10-50155 MOUNTING PLATE, Q097
34 K80-50295 ACCESS DOOR KEYS, QTY 2, Q118
35 K75-50190 CONTROL BOX COVER, Q170
36 K07-50215 CHAIN COUPLING RELEASE, Q200
37 Q400EHCT CONTROL BOARD, HCT
38 K29-50279 ALARM, Q404
39 K94-50290 WIRE HARNESS KIT, HCT MOTOR, Q620
40 K70-51060 SURGE PROTECTOR, Q410

NOT SHOWN IN DIAGRAM
K76-33672 RESET SWITCH

HCT
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REPLACEMENT PARTS KEY ITEMS + DIAGRAM

Rail
8’ (2.4 m)  |  HCT08

10’ (3.1 m)  |  HCT10
12’ (3.7 m)  |  HCT12
14’ (4.3 m)  |  HCT14
16’ (4.9 m)  |  HCT16

 

Chain #41
10’ (3.1 m) per box
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REPLACEMENT PARTS KEY ITEMS + PARTS LIST

NOTE: Part numbers that are not highlighted are no longer available.

TIME TO UPGRADE? Visit Partner.LiftMaster.com

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION

1 K10-37598 COVER, HCTDCU
2 K75-38058 CHASSIS HCTDCU
3 K10-37595 BATTERY ACCESS DOOR
4 K1D8389-1CC MAIN BOARD, DC PAD-MOUNTS, UL325
5 K1D8387-1CC EXPANSION BOARD, UL325
6 K10-37955 CHAIN GUARD WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE
7 K80-38735 VENT PLUG KIT, HCTDCU
8 K94-36411 PIEZO ALARM
9 K52C0481 BRIDGE RECTIFIER KIT
10 19-41240D DRIVE CHAIN, #41, 10 FT.
11 K77-36541 ANTENNA
12 K07-50215 CHAIN COUPLING RELEASE, Q200
13 K80-50142 LOCK AND KEYS
14 K80-50145 EMERGENCY PULL RING, Q087
15 K80-50295 ACCESS DOOR KEYS, QTY 2, Q118
16 K09-50756 DOLLY COVER, Q085
17 K80-20078 PLASTIC PLUG, Q090
18 K75-50149 IDLER SPROCKET, Q091
19 K10-50151 IDLER SPROCKET COVER, Q093
20 K11-50136 TROLLEY WHEEL SHAFT, Q078
21 K13-50141 TROLLEY WHEELS, Q083
22 K87-E-050 RETAINING RING CLIP, Q086
23 K15-41B17LKGH OUTPUT SPROCKET
24 HCT08 HCTDCU RAIL ONLY, 8’

HCT10 HCTDCU RAIL ONLY, 10’
HCT12 HCTDCU RAIL ONLY, 12’
HCT14 HCTDCU RAIL ONLY, 14’
HCT16 HCTDCU RAIL ONLY, 16’

25 29-NP712 BATTERY, 12V, 7AH, QTY 1
26 K1A6408 APS ENCODER, 24V
27 K1D7078 EMI BOARD
28 K32-37560-3 GEAR REDUCER, 28:1
29 K10-10204 DOOR MOUNTING BRACKET
30 K09-50152 ARM BRACKET, Q094
31 K10-50154 HEAD BRACKET, Q096
32 K77-50153 ARM BUSHING, Q095
33 K10-10203 CURVED DOOR ARM
34 K76-38732 MOTOR, 24VDC, HCTDCU
35 K204C0211 TRANSFORMER
36 K10-37641 MOUNTING PLATE

NOT SHOWN IN DIAGRAM
K94-37205 BATTERY HARNESS, 7AH BATTERIES
K94-34778 BOARD TO BOARD WIRE HARNESS, 24V
K94-37806 RESET SWITCH WITH PRODUCT ID
K40-38471 UL WARNING SIGN
K94-36891 BATTERY WIRE HARNESS, 7AH, LA412

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION

K1 K75-50147 TROLLEY BODY ASSEMBLY KIT, Q089
K2 K75-50137 TROLLEY BODY KIT, Q079
K3 K75-50138 TROLLEY/DOLLY LATCH KIT, Q080
K4 K74-30762 BATTERY PACK, 12V, 7AH, QTY. 2
K5 K75-50132 TURN BUCKLE KIT
K6 K76-34697 APS ENCODER KIT, 24V
K7 K75-50146 ARM ASSEMBLY, Q088

K8 K75-50150 RUBBER ISOLATOR KIT, Q092

HCTDCU, HCTDCUL

SERVICE KITS KEY ITEMS + PARTS LIST


